
Lake Fenton Community Schools 
2023-2024 School Calendar 

 

5/9/2023 initial; updated  ; Finalized 

 

  October 27th - End of 1st Marking Period Student Days:  180 

  January 12th - End of 2nd Marking Period Teacher Days: 185 

  March 22nd - End of 3rd Marking Period 

  June 7th - End of 4th Marking Period  

 

Day of Week Date Description Notes 

Monday August 21 Teacher Work Day Grades K – 12 

Tuesday August 22 Professional Development Grades K – 12 

Wednesday August 23  Professional Development Grades K – 12 

Monday August 28   1st Student Day - ½ Day 

½ Day Teacher Work Day 

Grades K – 12 

 

Wednesday August 30   NO DELAYED START Grades K – 12 

Friday September 1   NO CLASSES Grades K – 12 

Monday September 4 NO CLASSES-Labor Day Grades K – 12  

Wednesday October 4  NO DELAYED START Grades K – 12 

Thursday October 12  ½  Day Classes 

½ Day Conferences 

Afternoon and Evening Parent Teacher Conferences 

Grades K – 12 

Grades K – 12 
  

Friday October 13 NO CLASSES-Professional Development Grades K – 12 

Wednesday-

Friday 

November 22-

24 

No CLASSES 

Thanksgiving Break 

Grades K - 12 

Wednesday- 

Tuesday 

December 20 -

January 2  

NO CLASSES 

Winter Break 

Grades K – 12 

Wednesday January 3 Classes Resume Grades K – 12 

Friday January 12 ½ Day Classes 

½ Day Teacher Work Day 

End of 1st Semester 

Grades K – 12 

Monday January 15 NO CLASSES 

Professional Development 

Grades K – 12 

Wednesday February 14 NO DELAYED START Grades K - 12 

Friday February 16 NO CLASSES 

Professional Development 

Grades K - 12 

Monday February 19 NO CLASSES – President’s Day Grades K – 12 

Thursday March 7 Evening Parent Teacher Conferences Grades K - 12 

Monday-Friday March 25 – 

March 29  

NO CLASSES 

Spring Break 

Grades K – 12 

Monday May 27 NO CLASSES – Memorial Day Grades K – 12 

Friday June 7 Last Day of Classes – ½ Day 

½ Day Teacher Work Day 

Grades K – 12 


